

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.12820 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

| Sl.No. | DATE | ORDER | Office Note |
|--------|------------|--|-------------|
| | 15.05.2026 | <p><u>BM, J</u></p> <p>1. Learned Assistant Government Pleader sought further time to get instructions in the matter.</p> <p>2. List the matter immediately after Summer Vacation, 2026.</p> <p>3. Police-Authorities are directed not to interfere with the life and liberty of the Petitioner, without following due process of law.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>BM,J</u></p> <p>CHS</p> | |

| | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| | | | |
|--|--|--|--|